PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7976185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KNOBLE DESIGN, LLC	12/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLANTA ATTACHMENT CO.	
Street Address:	362 INDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE	
City:	LAWRENCEVILLE	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30046	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18082883

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-347-6462

Email: dolguin@burr.com, ip-docket@burr.com

Correspondent Name: NATHANIEL T. QUIRK

Address Line 1: 101 S. TRYON STREET, SUITE 2610

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0033716/0000208	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHANIEL T. QUIRK, REG. NO. 60676	
SIGNATURE:	/NATHANIEL T. QUIRK, REG NO. 60676/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment2.1_Knoble Design, LLC to Atlanta Attachment#page1.tif source=Assignment2.1_Knoble Design, LLC to Atlanta Attachment#page2.tif

PATENT 507929057 REEL: 063775 FRAME: 0328

Attorney Docket No.: 8K17.1-010 & 8K17.2-020

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Knoble Design, LLC,** whose post-office address is 47182 County Road C, Soldiers Grove, WI 54655, hereinafter "Assignor", is the owner of an invention entitled **"APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DECONSTRUCTING MATTRESSES"** for which U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 17/402,485 was filed on August 13, 2021 and U.S. International PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US21/46042 was filed on August 13, 2021, and;

WHEREAS, **Atlanta Attachment Co.**, whose post-office address is 362 Industrial Park Drive, Lawrenceville, GA 30046, hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications in the United States and throughout the world, including without limitation, any letters patent which may issue thereon or therefor, and any subsequent patent(s) or application(s) claiming priority to the above-identified applications, including any non-provisional U.S. patent application(s) claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), any foreign or international counterpart application(s) for patent or utility model, any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation application(s), all rights of priority under any international treaty or convention arising from said applications, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present, or future infringement; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, this assignment binds Assignor, including Assignors' heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns, properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, declaration and assignments or

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 063775 FRAME: 0329

Attorney Docket No.: 8K17.1-010 & 8K17.2-020 PATENT

for said invention in all countries throughout the world. Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection be made and generally do everything possible (without spending money) to aid and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force

day of December, 2021 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this assignment on this 23th

Signed ASSIGNOR: KNOBLE DESIGN, LLC S. 50 60 - 18

Title:

Printed Name: Oho 12

County of WENDER SIAM OF WISCORSIN

On this 33% day of DECENTIBEY 2021, personally appeared LESSE KIODIE who being distribute, signed and admonwedged the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed.

RECORDED: 05/26/2023

My Commission Expires:

07/07/2025

Notary Public:

PATENT REEL: 063775 FRAME: 0330